MMTA 2019 Winter Workshop
e Attendance Roster

Allen, Cry stal, Assistant Treasurer, City of Ann Arbor
301 East Huron Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, 734-794-6320, callen@a2gov.org

Anderson, Lisa, Treasurer, Charter Township of Flint
1490 South Dye Road, Flint, MI 48532, 810-600-3223, landerson@flinttownship.org

Angel, Kristin, Regional Director, Michigan CLASS
13623 Acacia Lane, Dewitt, MI 48820, 517-861-6515, kristin.angel@michiganclass.org

Ash, Cathy, VP/Municipal Banking Manager, Chemical Bank
8025 Creekside Drive, Portage, MI 49024, 269-998-7352, catherine.ash@chemicalbank.com

Bade, ]eanne, Treasurer, City of New Baltimore
36535 Green, New Baltimore, MI 48047, 586-716-7604, jbade@cityofnewbaltimore.org

Barlass, Sandra, Finance Director, City of Walled Lake
1499 East West Maple, Walled Lake, MI 48390, 248-624-4847, sbatlass@walledlake.com

Beall, Susan, Vice President-Fixed Income Sales, SunTrust Robinson Humphrey
850 Ridge Lake Blvd, Suite 400 Memphis, TN 38120, 901-842-3767, susan.beall@suntrust.com

Beemer-F ritzinger, ]enny, Treasurer, Clare County
225 West Main, P.O. Box 564, Harrison, MI 48625, 989-539-7801, beemer-fritzingetrj@clareco.net

Birch, Margaret, Treasurer, Waterford Township
5200 Civic Center Drive, Waterford, MI 48329, 248-674-6217, mbirch@waterfordmi.gov

Blair, Debbie, Deputy Treasurer, Vevay Township
780 Eden Road, Mason, MI 48854, 517-676-9523, deputytreasurer(@vevaytownship.org

Boesl, Kim, Assistant to the Treasurer, Orion Township
2525 Joslyn Road, Lake Orion, MI 48360, 248-391-0304, ext. 8002, kboesl@otiontownship.org

Boot, Andrea, Treasurer, City of Wyoming
P.O. Box 908, 1155 28th Street SW, Wyoming, MI 49509, 616-530-7282, boota@wyomingmi.gov

Bradford, Edward, CFO, City of Manistee
70 Maple Street, Manistee, MI 49660, 231-398-2804, ebradford@manisteemi.gov

Braman, Lori, Clerk-Treasurer, City of Stanton
225 South Camburn St./PO Box 449, Stanton, MI 48888, 989-831-4440, clerktreasurer@stantononline.com

Brinkman, Jr., William, Treasurer, Plainfield Charter Township
6161 Belmont Avenue NE, Belmont, MI 49306, 616-726-8892, brinkmanb@plainfieldmi.org

Brosco, Kali, Assistant Treasurer/Accountant, City of Sault Ste. Marie



225 East Portage Avenue, Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783, 906-632-5725, kbrosco@saultcity.com

Brummel, Francie, Deputy Treasurer, City of Hastings
201 East State Street, Hastings, MI 49058, 269-945-2468, fbrummel@hastingsmi.org

Brunner, Michelle, Treasurer, Village of Pinckney
220 South Howell Street, Pinckney, MI 48169, 734-878-6206, m.brunner@pvillageofpinckney.org

Bryce, Alice, Treasurer, City of Burton
4303 South Center Road, Burton, MI 48519, 810-743-1500, ext. 1901, a.bryce@burtonmi.gov

Campbell, Mindy, Village Treasurer, Village of Farwell
109 South Hall Street, P.O. Box 374, Farwell, MI 48622, 989-588-9926, mindy@pvillageoffarwell.org

Carlton, Arron, Deputy Treasurer, City of Lathrup Village
27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, MI 48076, 248-557-2600, water@lathrupvillage.org

Carpenter, David, Treasurer/Finance Director, City of the Village of Douglas
86 West Center Street, P.O. Box 757, Douglas, MI 494006, 269-857-1438, DCarpenter@ci.douglas.mi.us

Carr, Marrie Jo, Treasurer, City of Eaton Rapids
200 South Main Street, Eaton Rapids, MI 48827, 517-663-8118, mcarr@cityofeatonrapids.com

Case, Jeff, VP Treasury Management, Independent Bank
77 Monroe Center NW, Suite 1200, Grand Rapids, MI 49503, 616-902-7493, jcase@ibcp.com

Casper, Ann, Deputy Treasuter, City of Williamston
161 East Grand River Avenue, Williamston, MI 48895, 517-655-2774, ann.casper@williamston-mi.us

Coffman, Karen, County Treasurer, Jackson County
120 West Michigan Avenue, Jackson, MI 49201, 517-768-6728, kcoffman(@co.jackson.mi.us

Cooper, Jill, Deputy Treasurer, City of Trenton
2800 Thitd Street, Trenton, MI 48183, 734-675-6510, jcooper@trenton-mi.com

Cooper, Paula, Treasurer, City of Brant
13295 Ring Road, St. Chatles, MI 48655, 989-865-9224, pjc5693(@gmail.com

Daugherty, Susan, Treasurer, Green Oak Charter Township
10001 Silver Lake Road, Brighton, MI 48116, 810-231-1333, susan.daugherty@greenoaktwp.com

Davis, Kathy, VP, Senior Relationship Manager, Chase Bank
620 South Capitol Avenue, Lansing, MI 49033, 517-487-1031, kathleen.a.davis@chase.com

Dawkins, Amber, Account Clerk II, City of Troy
500 West Big Beaver, Troy, MI 48220, 248-524-3333, Amber.Dawkins@troymi.gov

Deschaine, Phil, Treasurer, Meridian Township
5151 Marsh Road, Okemos, MI 48864, 517-853-4144, deschaine@meridian.mi.us
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Dolmetsch, Sharon, Deputy Treasurer, City of Livonia
33000 Civic Center Drive, Livonia, MI 48168, 734-466-2265, sdolmetsch(@ci.livonia.mi.us

Eldridge, Tom, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Coldwater
One Grand Street, Coldwater, MI 49036, 517-279-6912, teldridge@coldwater.org

Ellison, Julie, Treasurer, Frenchtown Charter Township
2744 Vivian Road, Monroe, MI 48162, 734-242-3282, ext. 110, julie@frenchtownchartertwp.org

Fancher-Howe, Carrie, Treasurer, City of Leslie
106 East Bellevue, PO Box 496, Leslie, MI 49251, 517-589-8230, finance@(cityofleslie.org

Fandell, Barbara, Clerk-Treasurer, City of Ithaca
129 West Emerson, Ithaca, MI 48847, 989-875-3200, bfandell@ithacami.com

Farley, Benjamin, Treasurer, City of Hudson
121 North Church Street, Hudson, MI 49247, 517-448-8983, treasurer(@ci.hudson.mi.us

Farris, Maria, Deputy Treasurer, City Of Plymouth
201 South Main, Plymouth, MI 48170, 734-709-8617, mefarris@gmail.com

Fisher, Bobbie, Public Funds Officer, Northstar Bank
1960 Fred Moore Highway, St Clair, MI 48079, 810-689-8920, bobbie.fisher@northstarathome.com

Folk, Carolyn, Deputy Treasurer, Charter Township of Clinton
40700 Romeo Plank Road, Clinton Township, MI 48038, 586-723-8095, c.folk@clintontownship.com

Foor, Ron, Vice President, Fifth Third Bank
136 East Michigan Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49009, 269-567-7908, ronald.foor@53.com

Fortney, Steven, VP- Public Funds, Level One Bank
32991 Hamilton Court, Farmington Hills, MI 48334, 248-737-1104, sfortney@levelonebank.com

Fox, Cheryl, Deputy Treasurer, City of Lansing
124 West Michigan Avenue, Lansing, MI 48933, 517-483-6013, chetl.fox@lansingmi.gov

Garay, Rich, Regional Director, Michigan CLASS
15309 Meadowwood Drive, Grand Haven, MI 49417, 734-604-1494, rich.garay@michiganclass.org

Giannunzio, Tammy, Treasurer, City of Battle Creek
10 North Division Street, Battle Creek, MI 49014, 269-966-3325, tlgiannunzio@battlecreeckmi.gov

Goethe, Kim, Director of Government Banking, Flagstar Bank
5151 Cotporate Drive, W-183-2, Troy, MI 48098, 248-312-5180, kim.goethe@flagstar.com

Goffnett, Tammy, Clerk/Treasurer, City of Coleman
201 East Railway Street, P.O. Box 504, Coleman, MI 48618, 989-465-6961, office@cityofcoleman.org

Griffin, Stephanie, Vice President, Chemical Bank
6275 28th Street SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546, 616-588-7652, stephanie.griffin@chemicalbank.com
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Groop, Mal’y Ann, Assistant to the Treasurer, Meridian Township
5151 Marsh Rd, Okemos, MI 48864, 517-853-4148, groop@meridian.mi.us

Grysen, Lisa, Cletk-Treasurer, City of DeWitt
414 East Main Street, DeWitt, MI 48820, 517-290-0487, lgrysen@dewittmi.org

Harroun, Kenneth, Municipalities Representative, Comerica Bank
411 West Lafayette Blvd, MC 3354, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-222-4691, krharroun@comerica.com

Hewitt, Lisa, Teasurer, Gogebic County
North Moore Street, Bessemer, MI, 49911, 906-663-4517, lhewitt@gogebiccountymi.gov

Hiltunen, Kristi, Treasurer, Clay Township
4710 Pte Tremble, Clay, MI 48001, 810-794-9303, treasurer@claytownship.org

Hoge, Barbi, Treasurer, Village of Stevensville
5768 Saint Joseph Avenue, Stevensville, MI 49127, 269-429-1802, treasurer@villageofstevensville.us

Hollis, Lori, Treasurer, Marathon Township
4575 Pine Street, PO Box 457, Columbiaville, MI 48421, 810-358-4242, treasurer@marathontwp.com

Hopman, Tammy, Treasurer/Finance Director, City of Grandville
3195 Wilson Avenue SW, Grandville, MI 49418, 616-530-4972, hopmant@(cityofgrandville.com

Hord, Jaymee, Cletk/Treasurer, Village of Webbetrville
115 South Main St., P.O.Box 389, Webberville, MI 48892, 517-881-7341, jhord@yvillageofwebbetville.com

Jackman, Lorraine, Vice President-Municipalities Group, Comerica Bank
411 West Lafayette Blvd., MC 3354, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-222-5200, lajackman@comerica.com

Jordan, Yvonne, VP, Relationship Manager, Flagstar Bank
5151 Corporate Drive, Troy, MI 48098, 248-312-6340, yvonne.jordan@flagstar.com

Kady, Sarah, Treasurer/Assessot, City of Matlette
6436 Mortis Street, Matlette, MI 48453, 989-635-7449, skady@(cityofmarlette.com

Keiper, Patricia, Staff Accountant, Calhoun County
315 West Green Street, Marshall, MI 49068, 269-781-0808, pkeiper@calhouncountymi.gov

King, Sally, Treasurer, Village of Bear Lake
Post Office Box 175, Bear Lake, MI 49614, 231-642-6081, bearlaketreasurer@gmail.com

Aron Kominars, Vice President, Huntington National Bank
Two Towne Square, 6™ Floot, Southfield, MI 48076, 248-228-1670, Aron.M.Kominars@Huntington.com

Kondel, Pam, Senior Relationship Manager, Huntington Bank
200 West Higham Street, St. Johns, MI 48879, 989-224-5837, pamela.m.kondel@huntington.com

Kornexl, Mary Ann, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Mt Pleasant
320 West Broadway Street, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858, 989-779-5381, mkornex@mt-pleasant.org
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Kornowicz, Aimee, VP/ Municipal Banking Relationship Manager, Chemical Bank
8025 Creekside Drive, Portage, MI 49024, 269-324-7096, aimee.kornowicz@chemicalbank.com

Korsak, Mike, Vice President, Comerica Bank
411 West Lafayette, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-222-6379, mjkorsak(@cometica.com

Koss, Toni, Managing Director, CIBC Bank
34901 Woodward Avenue, Suite 200, Birmingham, MI 48009, 248-566-4797, toni.koss@cibc.com

Kuhlmann, Kurt, Treasurer, Village of Colon
401 Poplar Avenue, Colon, MI 49040, 269-251-1447, burroak@juno.com

Kunath, Linda, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Mount Clemens
One Crocker Blvd, Mount Clemens, MI 480843, 586-469-6818, ext. 1, LKunath@cityofmountclemens.com

LaCount, Harold, Vice President, Comerica Bank
411 West Lafayette, MC 3354, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-222-7844, halacount@cometica.com

Lamb, Michelle, Treasurer, Village of Fowlerville
213 South Grand Avenue, Fowlerville, MI 48836, 517-223-3771, ext. 15, mlamb@fowlerville.org

Lebron, Andrew, AVP Public Funds, Level One Bank
2355 Burton SE, Grand Rapids, MI 495006, 616-827-4417, alebron@levelonebank.com

Leto, Heather, Relationship Manager, Chemical Bank
100 North Main Street, Mt. Clemens, MI 48043, 586-795-1283, heather.leto@chemicalbank.com

Lindon, Erica, Municipalities Group Manager / SVP, Comerica Bank
411 West Lafayette, MC 3354, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-222-5204, emlindon@cometica.com

Lindroth, Kathleen, Deputy Treasurer, City of Dearborn
16901 Michigan Avenue, Dearborn, MI 48126, 313-943-2934, klindroth@ci.dearborn.mi.us

Listerman, Rande, Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Pentwater
PO Box 622, Pentwater, M1 49449, 231-869-8301, tlisterman(@pentwatervillage.org

Lott, Marlene, Treasurer, City of Manton
306 West Main Street, Manton, MI 49663, 231-824-3572, treasutrer@mantonmichigan.us

Lynch, Kim, Treasurer, City of Flushing
725 E. Main Street, Flushing, MI 48433, 810-659-5665, klynch@flushingcity.com

Marciniak, Brian, Treasurer/CFO, City of Flatrock
25500 Gibraltar Road, Flat Rock, MI 48134, 734-782-24063, treasurer@flatrockmi.org

Matan, Isaiah, Treasury Operations Supervisor, Genesee County
1101 Beach Street, Flint, MI 48502, 810-257-3556, imatan(@co.genesee.mi.us

Meulenberg, Eric, Senior Vice President, Huntington Bank
40 Patl Avenue, Grand Rapids, MI 49503, 616-242-4507, eric.meulenberg@huntington.com
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Miller, Sherine, Treasurer, Charter Township of Kalamazoo
1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49009, 269-381-8080, treasurer@ktwp.org

Moore, Ann Marie, Treasurer, Atlas Township
P.O. Box 277, Goodrich, MI 48438, 810-636-2548, amootre@atlastownship.org

Negri, Jason, Treasurer, Hamburg Township
10405 Merrill Road, Hamburg, MI 48139, 810-222-1151, jnegri@hamburg.mi.us

Onica, Teresa (Tere), Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Oxford
22 West Burdick, Post Office Box 94, Oxford, MI 48371, 248-628-2543, clerk@thevillageofoxford.org

Parrish, Ken, Treasurer, Kent County
300 Monroe Avenue NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49503, 616-632-7513, ken.patrish@kentcountymi.gov

Pesta, Chelsea, Treasurer/ Assistant City Manager, City of Walled Lake
1499 East West Maple Rd, Walled Lake, MI 48390, 248-624-4847, cpesta@walledlake.com

Pietsch, Michelle, Finance Director/ Treasurer, City Of Mason
201 West Ash, PO Box 370, Mason, MI 48854, 517-978-0208, michellep@mason.mi.us

Piner, Rachel, Treasurer, City of Williamston
161 East Grand River Avenue, Williamston, MI 48895, 517-655-2774, treasurer@williamston-mi.us

Pohlman, Jaime, Deputy Treasurer, City of Farmington
23600 Liberty Street, Farmington, MI 48335, 248-474-5500, ext. 2223, jpohlman@farmgov.com

Powell, Portia, VP- Municipal Banking Operations Manager, Chemical Bank
333 Fort Street, Suite 1800, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-967-5141, portia.powell@chemicalbank.com

Pozenel, Heather, Treasurer, City of Saginaw
1315 South Washington, Saginaw, MI 48603, 989-759-1440, hpozenel@saginaw-mi.com

Pray, Julie, Treasuter, City of Davison
200 East Flint Street, Suite 2, Davison, MI 48423, 810-653-2191, jpray(@cityofdavison.org

Price, Amanda, County Treasurer, Ottawa County
12220 Fillmore, West Olive, MI 49460, 616-994-4505, aprice@miottawa.org

Prost, Greg, CIO, Robinson Capital
63 Kercheval, Suite 111, Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236, 313-821-7705, gprost@trobinsonfunds.com

Rasmussen, Norice, Clerk-Treasurer, City of Greenville
411 South Lafayette Street, Greenville, MI 48838, 616-754-5645, ntrasmussen@greenvillemi.org

Reen, Marc, Government Banking Relationship Manager, Huntington Bank
40 Peatl Street, Grand Rapids, MI 49503, 616-235-6401, marc.reen@huntington.com

Reyes, Carmen, Student, None
5962 Jackson Street, Taylor, MI 48180, 313-525-02206, 4cr222@gmail.com
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Rhein-O’Neill, Cheryl, Treasurer, Oregon Township
2525 Marathon Road, Lapeer, MI 48446, 810-664-5971, treasuret(@oregontownship.otrg

Rzepka, Tricia, Clerk/Treasuter, Village of Quincy
47 Cole Street, Quincy, MI 49082, 517-639-2531, trzepka@quincy-mi.org

Sheldon, Laurie, Treasurer, City of Kentwood
4900 Breton Avenue SE, Kentwood, MI 49508, 616-554-0763, sheldonl@kentwood.us

Sherwood, Shaun, Treasurer, Vevay Township
780 Eden Road, Mason, MI 48854, 517-676-9523, treasurer(@vevaytownship.org

Sirpilla, Shannon, City Treasurer, City of Beaverton
124 West Brown St, P.O. Box 477, Beaverton, MI 46612, 989-435-3511, ssirpilla@beavertonmi.org

Skelly, Lauren, Deputy Cletk/Treasurer, City of Litchfield
221 Jonesville Street, PO Box 230, Litchfield, MI 49252, 517-542-2921, deputy(@cityoflitchfield.org

Slavens, Dian, Canton Township Treasurer, Township
1151 South Canton Center Road, Canton Township, MI 48188, 734-394-5130, dian.slavens@canton-mi.otrg

Smith, Julie, Public Funds Account Specialist, Northstar Bank
1960 Fred Moore Highway, St. Clair, MI 48079, 810-329-7104, julie.smith@northstarathome.com

Space, Jamie, Deputy Treasurer, City of Ithaca
129 West Emerson Street, Ithaca, MI 48847, 989-875-3200, jamies@jithacami.com

Speck, HOlly, Treasurer, Ingham Township
1420 Johnson Street, PO Box 238, Dansville, MI 48819, 517-623-6580, Treasurer@inghamtownship.com

Spelde, Lori, Deputy Treasurer, Village of Spring Lake
102 West Savidge Street, Spring Lake, MI 49456, 616-842-1393, lori@springlakevillage.org

Spriggs, Patty, Treasurer, Baldwin Township
1119 Monument Road, Tawas City, MI 48763, 989-362-3742, baldwintownshiptreasurer@hughes.net

Steele, Donni, Treasurer, Orion Township
2525 Joslyn Road, Lake Orion, MI 48360, 248-391-0304, ext. 8001, dsteele@oriontownship.org

Stokes, Duane, Treasurer, Marion Township
2877 West Coon Lake Road, Howell, MI 48843, 517-546-1588, dstokes@mariontownship.com

Storbeck, Matthew, Finance Director/ Treasurer, City of Otsego
117 East Otleans Street, Otsego, MI 49078, 269-692-2741, mstorbeck@cityofotsego.org

Stull, Tracy, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Allegan
112 Locust Street, Allegan, MI 49010, 269-377-6664, tstull@cityofallegan.org

Stump, Sandy, Treasurer, DeWitt Charter Township
1401 West Herbison, Dewitt, MI 48220, 517-668-1411 sstump@dewitttwp.org
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Swanson, Whitney, Vice President, Chemical Bank
333 West Fort Street, Detroit, MI 48226, 586-783-8524, whitney.swanson@chemicalbank.com

Sweet, Roy, Treasurer, Delhi Township
2074 Aurelius Road, Holt, MI 48842, 517-694-0333, roy.sweet@delhitownship.com

Taylor, Grant, Deputy Treasurer, Oshtemo Township
7275 West Main, Kalamazoo, MI 49009, 269-216-5234, gtaylor@oshtemo.org

Taylor, Matt, Regional Manager, MERS of Michigan
1134 Municipal Way, Lansing, MI 48917, 517-703-1359, jolivarez(@mersofmich.com

Tebeau, Karin, Deputy Treasurer, Delhi Charter Township
2074 Aurelius Road, Holt, MI 48842, 517-268-3015, karin.tebeau@delhitownship.com

Thelen, ]anice, Treasurer, Watertown Charter Township
12803 S Wacousta Road, Grand Ledge, MI 48837, 517-626-6593, jthelen@watertowntownship.com

Tolan, Melinda, Treasurer, City of Portland
259 Kent Street, Portland, MI 48875, 517-647-2933, citytreasuret@portland-michigan.org

Turner, La]eanna, Vice President, Comerica Bank
P.O. Box 75000, MC 3354, Detroit, MI 48275, 313-222-3404, ldturner(@cometrica.com

VanDresser, Rick, VP-Government Relations Manager, Huntington Bank
2 Towne Centet, Southfield, MI 48076, 248-244-1799, rick.vandresser@huntington.com

Wade, Patricia, Treasurer, Leslie Township
4279 Oak Road, P.O. 592, Leslie, MI 49251, 517-937-5577, pwade@leslietownship.org

Ward, Tina, Treasurer, Clinton County
100 East State Street, Saint Johns, MI 48879, 989-224-5284, wardt(@clinton-county.org

Washburn, Kendra, Deputy Treasurer, City of Coldwater
1 Grand Street, Coldwater, MI 49036, 517-279-6922, kwashburn@coldwater.otg

Weaver, Melinda, Deputy Treasurer, Calhoun County
315 West Green Street, Marshall, MI 49068, 269-781-0775, mweavetr(@calhouncountymi.gov

Weiss, Stacy, Deputy Treasurer, City of Auburn
113 East Elm Street, Auburn, MI 48611, 989-662-6761, sweiss@auburnmi.org

Wensauer, Brian, Treasurer, Calhoun County
315 West Green Street, Marshall, MI 49068, 269-781-0809, bwensauet(@calhouncountymi.gov

West, ]odi, Treasurer, City of Potterville
319 North Nelson, Potterville, MI 48876, 517-645-7641, jwest@pottervillemi.org

Wiggle-B azzy, Tricia, Deputy Treasurer, Hamburg Township
PO Box 157, Hamburg, MI 48139, 810-231-1000, tbazzy@hamburg.mi.us
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Wiktorowski, Sandi, Finance Director/ Treasurer, City of Northville
215 West Main Street, Northville, MI 48167, 248-449-9912, swiktorowski@ci.northville.mi.us

Willoughby, Paula, Treasuter, City Of Laingsburg
114 North Woodhill Street, PO Box 178, Laingsburg, MI 48848, 517-651-6101, treasurer@laingsburg.us

Workman, James, Millwright, Chrysler
5962 Jackson Street, Taylor, MI 48180, 734-644-1479, Jdw.1970@yahoo.com

Young, Lindsay, Administrative Assistant to the Treasurer, Charter Township of Oxford
300 Dunlap, Oxford, MI 48371, 248-628-9787, lyoung@oxfordtownship.org
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